House File 714 S-3184 1 Amend House File 714, as amended, passed, and reprinted by 2 the House, as follows: 3 1. Page 1, before line 1 by inserting: 4 <Section 1. Section 468.3, Code 2023, is amended by adding 5 the following new subsection: NEW SUBSECTION. 6A. As used in this chapter, the term 6 7 "culvert" includes a drain, tile, or tile line.> 8 2. Page 1, line 22, by striking <This Act> and inserting 9 <The section of this Act amending section 478.6A> Title page, by striking lines 1 and 2 and inserting <An 10 3. 11 Act relating to construction projects transporting electricity 12 and water and including retroactive applicability> 13 4. By renumbering as necessary.

ANNETTE SWEENEY

-1-